
Koopman International b.v.

Distelweg 88

1031 HH  Amsterdam

The Netherlands

Tel. : +31 20 4947783

Fax : +31 20 6366131

Email: qc@koopmanint.com 

Declaration of Compliance according Regulation (EC)1935/2004 for plastic 

materials in contact with food.
Konformitätserklärung gemäß Verordnung (EG)1935/2004 für Materialien aus Kunststoff mit 

Lebensmittelkontakt.

This is to confirm that the above named article complies with the legal provisions in Article 3, 11(5), 15 

and 17 of the Regulation (EC) 1935/2004, regulation (EU) 10/2011 and the german Consumer Goods 

Ordinance (BedGgstV) in its current Version.

Hiermit wird bestätigt, dass der oben genannte Artikel den gezetzlichen Bestimmungen in Artikel 3, Artikel 11 Absatz 5, Artikel 15 und 

Artikel 17 der Verordnung (EG) 1935/2004, Verordnung (EU) 10/2011 und der deutschen Bedarfsgegenständeverordnung (BeDGgstV)  

in ihrer jeweils aktuellen Fassung entspricht.

The article may contain SML substances. However, when used as specified, the overall migration as well as 

the specific migration according to Annexes I and II do not exceed the legal limits. The testing was 

performed according to regulation (EU)10/2011.

Der Artikel kann SML Stoffe enthalten. Die Gesamtmigration sowie die spezifische Migration liegen bei spezifikationsgemäßer 

Anwendung unter den gezetzlichen Grenzwerten (Anhänge I und II). Die Prüfung erfolgte nach den Verordnung EU 10/2011.

The materials and raw materials are in accordance with the european regulation (EU) 10/2011 for plastic 

materials.

Die eingesetzten Materialien und Rohstoffe entsprechen der europäischen Verordnung (EU) 10/2011.

2018-02-22

Article+order number

Artikel+Auftragsnummer

EL7000010 672728

BUFFET WARMER WITH 3 BOWLS 25LArticle description

Artikelbeschreibung

Made in

Ursprungssland

Date of declaration

Datum der Erklärung

EAN code 8718158102331

Used plastic materials / Verwendete Kunststoffe

Resin Code 

or type of 

material /                   

Kurzzeichen oder

Materialart

  Part description  

  Teilbeschreibung

freeze safe

tiefkühlgeeignet

dishwasher safe

spülmaschine-

geeignet

microwave 

safe

mikrowellen- 

geeignet

oven safe  

Backofen- 

geeignet

The materials below can be considered as: 

Die unten aufgefühten Materialien sind:

NNN NPSTransparent Plastic Lid

Testing conditions of the part / Testbedingungen des Teils 3% Acetic acid, 40°C, 24 hours.

China

ELEKTRISCHER BUFFET-WÄRMER

Pagina 1 van 2



Note on dual use substances:

Substances also approved as food additives do not migrate or are contained in marginal quantities only so 

that they do not display any technological effect in case of migration.

Hinweis zu „Dual-Use-Stoffen:

Substanzen, die auch als Lebensmittelzusatzstoffe erlaubt sind, migrieren nicht oder sind in so geringen Mengen enthalten, dass sie im 

Falle einer Migration keine technologische Wirkung haben.

The declaration of conformity for this article was issued based on inspection of the article by Koopman 

International laboratory.

Die Konformitätserklärung für diesen Artikel wurde nach Prüfung des Artikels durch das Koopman International  Labor ausgestellt.

Aqueous / Wässrig

This article may come into contact with the following foodstuffs:

Dieser Gegenstand darf mit folgenden Lebensmitteln in Kontakt kommen:

Food types that are not checked shall not come into contact with the material.

Lebensmittelarten, die nicht angekreuzt sind dürfen nicht mit dem Material in Berührung kommen

*) Replacement testing with organic solvents were carried out with adjusted testing conditions according 

to EN1186-1:2002 Section 7.2

*) Bei Ersatzprüfungen mit organischen Lösungsmitteln werden die Prüfbedingungen entsprechend der EN

1186-1:2002 Abschnitt 7.2 angepasst.

Greasy* / Fettig*x

Milk products / Milchproduktex

x Acidic / Sauer

Spirituous / Alkoholischx

x

x Dry / Trocken

Intended use and restrictions / Vorgesehener Verwendungszweck und Einschränkungen

dm²/mL        or / oder

Ratio of the surface area that is to come into contact with the foodstuff to the volume levels, with which the object 

conformity was determined.

Verhältnis der mit Lebensmittel in Berührung kommenden Fläche zum Volumen, anhand dessen die Konformität des Gegenstandes 

festgestellt wurde.

6/1000  not applicable / nicht anwendbar

There is no functional barrier made from plastic

Es wird keine funktionelle Barriere aus Kunststoff verwendet.

Koopman International BV has a verified Bureau Veritas procedure of 

Laboratory Testing and a Bureau Veritas verification of REACH compliance. 

Signed for and on behalf of Koopman International B.V.

Pagina 2 van 2


